5/26/05 RECO

102974335

ET

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-83) OMB No. 0951-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): L-3 Communications Security and Detections Systems Corporation Delaware  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:  [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 10E Commerce Way Woburn, MA 01801  Additional name(s) & addressee(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? I 1 Yes IXI No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edmund J. Walsh Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2206	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00  [] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:  8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825
9. Statement and signature	E THIS SPACE
Edmund J. Walsh Name of Person Signing Signar	sheet, attachments, and documents, [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

901011.1

PATENT REEL: 016361 FRAME: 0064

**2**007/045 NO. 6212 P. 2/3



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE" TO "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-RIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 5:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2663695 8100

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3202034

DATE: 06-29-04

040476740

**PATENT REEL: 016361 FRAME: 0065**  JUN. 29. 2004 2:07PM

C PORATE TRUST CENTER

NO. 6212 P. 3/3

State of Delevare Securitary of State Division of Compunctions Delivered 06:26 M 06/28/2004 FILED 05:42 M 06/28/2004 SRV 040476740 - 2663655 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION of L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS

CORPORATION DELAWARE
(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Christopher C. Cambria hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the Vice President and Secretary of L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems Corporation Delaware, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in full as follows:
- "1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is L-3 Communications Security and Descriton Systems, Inc."
- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders entitled to vote on such matter, pursuant to and in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The total number of shares entitled to vote on the foregoing matter is 1,000 shares of Common Stock. The number of outstanding shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment was 1,000 (100%), which equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required to approve the foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set furth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of ray own knowledge.

Dated: June 28, 2004

Christopher C. Cambria Vice President and Secretary

LINETE Changes Cort. of Amendment - SDS DE. 600

PATENT REEL: 016361 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 05/26/2005